
Anderson (IN) (9-7,7-2 HCAC) -vs- Earlham (1-15,0-9 HCAC)
01/17/26 at Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN

 
 

 
 
Anderson (IN) 81

Earlham 58

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 116
Site: Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Anderson (IN) 32 49 81
Earlham 28 30 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Williams,Bryce * 30 7-14 3-6 4-4 1-8 9 3 6 1 0 3 21
11 Swan,Nolan * 32 4-11 3-8 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 13
03 Troutman,Kenney * 28 3-15 2-12 0-1 3-2 5 0 3 0 0 2 8
15 Ferguson,DeMonte * 28 2-5 1-2 2-2 8-7 15 4 2 5 0 0 7
21 Bullock,Jalen * 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 4 0 0 5
01 Jamison,Will 18 4-11 0-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 10
33 Duncan,Cole 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 7
02 Anderson,Cedric 20 1-3 0-1 3-6 3-3 6 1 3 0 0 1 5
12 Burns,Brevon 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
24 Scruggs,Jacob 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Marshall,Josiah 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
00 Ebiringa,Worthy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Daugherty,Aden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Wright,Joey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Bowman,Clay 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-72 9-37 18-25 23-31 54 19 17 12 0 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-38   31.58 % 3-20   15.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 6-17   35.29 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 27-72   37.5 % 9-37   24.3 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ferguson,DeMonte Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Smith,Connor * 31 2-9 2-8 7-9 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 13
09 Davis,Bud * 27 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 2 7
00 Pruitt,Donovan * 25 3-8 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 2 7
23 Hardimon,Patrick * 26 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 4 0 1 1 0 6
04 Reddick,Tommy * 23 1-8 0-3 2-4 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 0 4
15 Kolbay,Jake 10 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
34 Clark,James 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 5
14 Newton,Chase 15 1-1 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
32 Copeland,Dane 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Sullivan,Jack 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 1
05 Whitaker,Lijah 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 Smitley,Grady 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
01 Goodman,Manntavius 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Makabu,Travis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 6-28 16-28 6-25 31 19 12 15 1 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 4-14   28.57 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 2-14   14.29 % 10-19   52.63 %
Total 18-52   34.6 % 6-28   21.4 % 16-28   57.1 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
MISS 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN 19:44
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,TOMMY
19:06 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,TOMMY

STEAL  by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 19:06
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:01 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --

18:32 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CONNOR

18:27 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
FOUL  by BULLOCK,JALEN 18:08
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,JALEN 18:08

18:08 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
18:08 SUB IN by SMITLEY,GRADY
17:55 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN 17:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 17:39 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --

17:18 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD
-- ASSIST  by PRUITT,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,JALEN(in the paint) 17:04 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --

16:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITLEY,GRADY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,DEMONTE(in the paint) 16:15

16:15 BLOCK  by HARDIMON,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 16:12

16:12 STEAL  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
FOUL  by SWAN,NOLAN 16:06

16:05 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR(fastbreak)
16:05 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR(fastbreak)
16:05 SUB OUT by SMITLEY,GRADY
16:05 SUB IN by REDDICK,TOMMY
16:05 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 15:56
15:56 STEAL  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
15:51 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 15:40
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 15:29
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 15:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26
FOUL  by BULLOCK,JALEN 15:15
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JALEN 15:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 15:15
SUB IN by JAMISON,WILL 15:15
SUB IN by DUNCAN,COLE 15:15

15:13 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by REDDICK,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,WILL 15:04
REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --



GOOD LAYUP by SWAN,NOLAN(in the paint) 14:47 9-10 H 1
14:16 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,COLE --
14:06 FOUL  by HARDIMON,PATRICK

GOOD FT by SWAN,NOLAN 14:06 10-10
14:06 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
14:06 SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE

GOOD FT by SWAN,NOLAN 14:06 11-10 V 1
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 13:52
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 13:52

13:51 MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --

13:41 FOUL  by REDDICK,TOMMY
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 13:41 12-10 V 2
MISS FT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDIMON,PATRICK
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 13:28
SUB OUT by SWAN,NOLAN 13:28
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 13:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 13:28

13:18 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,TOMMY

13:16 SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
13:16 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,WILL 13:08
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
GOOD TIPIN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE(in the paint) 13:03 14-13 V 1

12:42 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JAMES

12:37 14-15 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by CLARK,JAMES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 12:21
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,COLE --

12:21 FOUL  by REDDICK,TOMMY
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,COLE 12:21 15-15

12:21 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
12:21 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
12:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR
12:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD
12:21 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE
12:21 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK

MISS FT by DUNCAN,COLE 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JACK

11:59 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BUD
STEAL  by JAMISON,WILL 11:59
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:56 17-15 V 2

11:38 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,JACK
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,WILL 11:22
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --

11:19 FOUL  by CLARK,JAMES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19
SUB OUT by JAMISON,WILL 11:19
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,COLE 11:19
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 11:19
SUB IN by SWAN,NOLAN 11:19
MISS FT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 11:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 11:19 18-15 V 3

11:11 TURNOVER  by KOLBAY,JAKE
STEAL  by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 11:11
GOOD LAYUP by TROUTMAN,KENNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:09 20-15 V 5

11:09 FOUL  by CLARK,JAMES



MISS FT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY(fastbreak) 11:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 11:08
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 11:02
SUB IN by BURNS,BREVON 11:02
FOUL  by SWAN,NOLAN 10:34

10:34 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,JACK
10:34 MISS FT by SULLIVAN,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BREVON --
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BREVON 10:21
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 10:17

10:17 SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
10:17 SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR
10:05 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,CHASE

STEAL  by BURNS,BREVON 10:05
MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES
FOUL  by BURNS,BREVON 09:56

09:56 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
09:56 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMES
09:56 SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN
09:56 SUB IN by HARDIMON,PATRICK
09:27 TURNOVER  by PRUITT,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

09:10 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JACK
08:41 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by SWAN,NOLAN --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 08:23
SUB OUT by BURNS,BREVON 08:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 08:23
SUB IN by JAMISON,WILL 08:23
SUB IN by DUNCAN,COLE 08:23

08:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS JUMPER by TROUTMAN,KENNEY(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR
07:26 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,DEMONTE(in the paint) 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JACK
07:07 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,JACK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 07:07
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 07:07
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 07:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
07:07 SUB IN by SMITLEY,GRADY

GOOD 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN(fastbreak) 07:04 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --

06:54 TURNOVER  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
STEAL  by JAMISON,WILL 06:54
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:51 25-16 V 9

06:26 25-19 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by SMITLEY,GRADY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 06:06 28-19 V 9
05:44 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CONNOR



SUB OUT by SWAN,NOLAN 05:44
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,COLE 05:44
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 05:44
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JALEN 05:44
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:34
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,JALEN 05:31

05:31 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
05:31 SUB IN by REDDICK,TOMMY
05:05 28-22 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,TOMMY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

04:39 28-24 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,WILL 04:24
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint) 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JAMISON,WILL 04:15
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 04:15
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 04:15
SUB IN by SWAN,NOLAN 04:15
FOUL  by BULLOCK,JALEN 04:15
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,JALEN 04:15
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JALEN 04:15
SUB IN by DUNCAN,COLE 04:15

04:00 28-26 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR
03:39 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
03:31 FOUL  by PRUITT,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
03:31 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
03:31 SUB OUT by SMITLEY,GRADY
03:31 SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD
03:31 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,CHASE

02:55 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint) 02:46 30-26 V 4

02:15 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS JUMPER by SWAN,NOLAN(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,TOMMY
01:39 MISS JUMPER by HARDIMON,PATRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,CHASE
FOUL  by DUNCAN,COLE 01:37

01:37 MISS FT by NEWTON,CHASE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,COLE 01:37
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 01:37

01:37 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by NEWTON,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --
MISS TIPIN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:08 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
01:08 SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE

FOUL  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 00:41
00:41 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by REDDICK,TOMMY



00:41 SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
00:41 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE
00:41 MISS FT by REDDICK,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR
00:05 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CONNOR

STEAL  by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 00:05
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:01 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
20:00 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
20:00 SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN
19:32 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
19:16 FOUL  by HARDIMON,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint) 19:09 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by SWAN,NOLAN --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 18:39

18:39 MISS FT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:39 34-29 V 5 GOOD FT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 18:25 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --

17:51 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

17:46 TURNOVER  by HARDIMON,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 17:35 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --

17:14 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --

17:07 FOUL  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(fastbreak) 17:06 41-29 V 12
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(fastbreak) 17:06 42-29 V 13

16:43 FOUL  by DAVIS,BUD
16:43 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BUD

GOOD 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN(fastbreak) 16:36 45-29 V 16
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --

16:11 45-31 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BUD

MISS 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN 16:02
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --

15:59 FOUL  by HARDIMON,PATRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDIMON,PATRICK
15:47 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,TOMMY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 15:47
15:47 FOUL  by PRUITT,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 15:38
15:38 STEAL  by DAVIS,BUD
15:34 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by SWAN,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 15:21
REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 15:17 48-31 V 17
ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --



FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 14:58
14:58 MISS FT by HARDIMON,PATRICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:58 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
14:58 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE
14:58 SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE
14:58 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
14:58 48-32 V 16 GOOD FT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
14:58 SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
14:58 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 14:48 51-32 V 19
ASSIST  by SWAN,NOLAN --

14:19 51-34 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,CHASE

FOUL  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 14:19
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 14:19
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 14:19
SUB IN by JAMISON,WILL 14:19
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JALEN 14:19

14:19 51-35 V 16 GOOD FT by CLARK,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 14:00
REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,WILL(in the paint) 13:54 53-35 V 18

13:28 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by SWAN,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,WILL 13:20
REBOUND OFF by SWAN,NOLAN --

13:16 FOUL  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
13:16 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
13:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR
13:16 SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD
13:16 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint) 13:03 55-35 V 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --

12:33 55-37 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by KOLBAY,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BUD

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 12:29
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 12:29
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 12:29
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 12:29

12:14 FOUL  by CLARK,JAMES
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 12:14 56-37 V 19
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 12:14 57-37 V 20

11:57 57-40 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BUD

11:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SWAN,NOLAN 11:54
SUB IN by BURNS,BREVON 11:54
MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 11:47
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,BREVON(in the paint) 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES
11:03 57-42 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD

MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 10:43
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --

10:42 FOUL  by DAVIS,BUD
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JALEN 10:42
SUB IN by DUNCAN,COLE 10:42
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WILL 10:42 58-42 V 16
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WILL 10:42 59-42 V 17

10:15 MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BREVON --



10:11 FOUL  by DAVIS,BUD
10:11 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
10:11 SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,COLE 10:11
SUB IN by SWAN,NOLAN 10:11
GOOD FT by BURNS,BREVON 10:11 60-42 V 18
GOOD FT by BURNS,BREVON 10:11 61-42 V 19
SUB OUT by BURNS,BREVON 10:11
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 10:11
SUB OUT by JAMISON,WILL 09:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 09:52

09:52 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
09:52 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
09:52 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMES
09:52 SUB IN by REDDICK,TOMMY
09:52 SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR
09:52 SUB IN by HARDIMON,PATRICK

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 09:46
SUB IN by JAMISON,WILL 09:46
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 09:31
FOUL  by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 09:30

09:30 SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
09:30 SUB IN by SMITLEY,GRADY

FOUL TECH by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 09:30
09:30 61-43 V 18 GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR
09:30 61-44 V 17 GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR
09:30 MISS FT by SMITH,CONNOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM 09:30

09:30 61-45 V 16 GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR
09:30 MISS FT by SMITH,CONNOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:30 61-46 V 15 GOOD FT by SMITH,CONNOR

SUB OUT by JAMISON,WILL 09:30
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 09:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 09:30
SUB OUT by SWAN,NOLAN 09:30
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 09:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 09:30
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JALEN 09:30
SUB IN by SWAN,NOLAN 09:30
GOOD 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN 09:22 64-46 V 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --

09:02 64-49 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,TOMMY

GOOD DUNK by BULLOCK,JALEN(in the paint) 08:48 66-49 V 17
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --

08:18 MISS 3PTR by SMITLEY,GRADY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by SWAN,NOLAN(in the paint) 08:00
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,JALEN --

07:59 FOUL  by HARDIMON,PATRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,JALEN 07:59 67-49 V 18
MISS FT by BULLOCK,JALEN 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DONOVAN
07:38 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,JALEN 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by SMITLEY,GRADY
07:18 MISS LAYUP by REDDICK,TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWAN,NOLAN --



TURNOVER  by SWAN,NOLAN 07:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 07:17
SUB IN by JAMISON,WILL 07:17
FOUL  by BULLOCK,JALEN 07:14

07:13 MISS FT by REDDICK,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:13 SUB OUT by SMITLEY,GRADY
07:13 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JALEN 07:13
SUB IN by DUNCAN,COLE 07:13

07:13 67-50 V 17 GOOD FT by REDDICK,TOMMY
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,COLE(in the paint) 07:03 69-50 V 19
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --

06:48 MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,DONOVAN

06:42 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CEDRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:36 71-50 V 21

06:09 MISS LAYUP by REDDICK,TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,KENNEY --

06:05 SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
06:05 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by SWAN,NOLAN 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES

05:53 71-52 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,DONOVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:40 FOUL  by CLARK,JAMES
05:39 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
05:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 05:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 05:39
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 05:38 72-52 V 20
MISS FT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,TOMMY
05:21 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,TOMMY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 05:21
05:20 FOUL  by REDDICK,TOMMY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 05:20
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 05:20
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 05:20 73-52 V 21
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 05:20 74-52 V 22
FOUL  by DUNCAN,COLE 05:00

04:59 MISS FT by NEWTON,CHASE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:58 MISS FT by NEWTON,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:40 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,CHASE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 04:40
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,COLE 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by DAVIS,BUD
04:29 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,COLE(in the paint) 04:20
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,COLE --
MISS TIPIN by DUNCAN,COLE(in the paint) 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,TOMMY
04:12 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,WILL(in the paint) 03:52



REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,COLE(in the paint) 03:47 76-52 V 24
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE --

03:31 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE --
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,WILL(in the paint) 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,CHASE
03:18 76-54 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SWAN,NOLAN 03:15
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 03:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 03:15
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 03:15
SUB IN by BURNS,BREVON 03:15
SUB IN by SCRUGGS,JACOB 03:15

03:15 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
03:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
03:15 SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR
03:15 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
03:15 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMES
03:15 SUB IN by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
03:15 SUB IN by WHITAKER,LIJAH
03:15 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK
03:15 SUB IN by MAKABU,TRAVIS
03:15 SUB IN by COPELAND,DANE

GOOD LAYUP by SCRUGGS,JACOB(in the paint) 02:55 78-54 V 24
02:34 MISS JUMPER by MAKABU,TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,COLE(in the paint) 02:23 80-54 V 26
ASSIST  by BURNS,BREVON --
FOUL  by SCRUGGS,JACOB 02:10

02:10 MISS FT by WHITAKER,LIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMISON,WILL 02:10
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,COLE 02:10
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CEDRIC 02:10
SUB OUT by BURNS,BREVON 02:10
SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,JACOB 02:10
SUB IN by EBIRINGA,WORTHY 02:10
SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,ADEN 02:10
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JOEY 02:10
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSIAH 02:10
SUB IN by BOWMAN,CLAY 02:10

02:10 80-55 V 25 GOOD FT by WHITAKER,LIJAH
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,JOSIAH(in the paint) 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
01:48 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,LIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,DANE
FOUL  by BOWMAN,CLAY 01:46

01:46 MISS FT by COPELAND,DANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:46 80-56 V 24 GOOD FT by COPELAND,DANE
MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,CLAY 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
01:06 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,DANE

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,ADEN --
MISS 3PTR by EBIRINGA,WORTHY 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
00:40 80-58 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,DANE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
00:29 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,JACK

MISS FT by MARSHALL,JOSIAH 00:29



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JOSIAH 00:29 81-58 V 23

00:23 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,JACK
STEAL  by MARSHALL,JOSIAH 00:23


